=

12.
13.
14.

16.
17.
18.

21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.

51.

WESTCHESTER COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES

APPARATUS PLATE ASSIGNMENTS

PELHAM MANOR
PELHAM MANOR

PELHAM
PELHAM

GRASSLANDS

HARRISON

HARRISON
HARRISON
RYE BROOK

PORT CHESTER - SPARE
NEW ROCHELLE - SPARE
NEW ROCHELLE - SPARE

NEW ROCHELLE
NEW ROCHELLE
NEW ROCHELLE
NEW ROCHELLE
NEW ROCHELLE

EASTCHESTER
EASTCHESTER - SPARE
EASTCHESTER
EASTCHESTER
EASTCHESTER

LARCHMONT
LARCHMONT
LARCHMONT
MAMARONECK TOWN
MAMARONECK TOWN
MAMARONECK VILLAGE
MAMARONECK VILLAGE
MAMARONECK VILLAGE
MAMARONECK VILLAGE
MAMARONECK VILLAGE

HASTINGS
HASTINGS
HASTINGS
DOBBS FERRY
DOBBS FERRY
DOBBS FERRY

MAMARONECK TOWN

ENGINE COMPANIES

54.
55.

56.

58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.

70.
71.

74.

76.
77.

79.
80.

82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.

96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.

SCARSDALE
SCARSDALE

SCARSDALE

PORT CHESTER
PORT CHESTER
PORT CHESTER
PORT CHESTER
PORT CHESTER
PORT CHESTER
PORT CHESTER
WHITE PLAINS

WHITE PLAINS

WHITE PLAINS

WHITE PLAINS
WHITE PLAINS

NORTH WHITE PLAINS

TARRYTOWN
TARRYTOWN

TARRYTOWN
TARRYTOWN

VALHALLA
VALHALLA
VALHALLA
SLEEPY HOLLOW
SLEEPY HOLLOW
SLEEPY HOLLOW
THORNWOOD
THORNWOOD
PLEASANTVILLE
PLEASANTVILLE
BRIARCLIFF
BRIARCLIFF
BRIARCLIFF

OSSINING
OSSINING
OSSINING
OSSINING
OSSINING
OSSINING
MOUNT KISCO

Should there be any issues / changes with this list, please contact
60controlrecords@westchestergov.com



WESTCHESTER COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES
ENGINE COMPANIES

103. MOUNT KISCO 158. BANKSVILLE

104. MOUNT KISCO 159. BANKSVILLE

105. MOUNT KISCO 160. BUCHANAN

106. MOUNT KISCO 161. BUCHANAN

108. BEDFORD

109. BEDFORD 164. ARDSLEY

110. BEDFORD 165. ARDSLEY

111. POUND RIDGE

112. POUND RIDGE 167. SOUTH SALEM

113. POUND RIDGE 168. SOUTH SALEM
169. HARTSDALE

115. KATONAH 170. HARTSDALE

116. KATONAH 171. HARTSDALE - SPARE
172.

118. CROTON

119. CROTON 174. FAIRVIEW

120. CROTON 175. FAIRVIEW

121. MONTROSE 176. FAIRVIEW

122. MONTROSE 177. IRVINGTON

123. MONTROSE 178. IRVINGTON
180. SOMERS

126. VERPLANCK 181. SOMERS

128. VERPLANCK 183. SOMERS

130. PEEKSKILL 185. SOMERS

131. PEEKSKILL

132. PEEKSKILL

133. PEEKSKILL 188. SOMERS — TANKER/PUMPER
189. POCANTICO HILLS

191. RYE
137. ELMSFORD 192. RYE
138. GOLDENS BRIDGE 193. RYE - SPARE
139. GOLDENS BRIDGE
140. GOLDENS BRIDGE
141. VISTA
142. VISTA
143. VISTA 198. BEDFORD HILLS
144. CHAPPAQUA 199. BEDFORD HILLS
200.
146. CHAPPAQUA 201. MOUNT VERNON —- SPARE
147. CROTON FALLS 202. MOUNT VERNON
148. CROTON FALLS 203. MOUNT VERNON
149. CROTON FALLS 204. MOUNT VERNON
150. GREENVILLE 205. MOUNT VERNON
206. MOUNT VERNON
152.
153.

154. HAWTHORNE
155. HAWTHORNE

157. BANKSVILLE 212.

Should there be any issues / changes with this list, please contact
60controlrecords@westchestergov.com



WESTCHESTER COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES

ENGINE COMPANIES

213. 267. WEST HARRISON
214. 268.

215. 269.

216. 270. YORKTOWN

217. 271. YORKTOWN

218. 272. YORKTOWN

219. 273. YORKTOWN

221.

222.

224. MONTROSE V.A. HOSP.
225. MONTROSE V.A. HOSP.

226. 280.

227. 281.

228. 282.

229. 283.

230. 284.

231. CONTINENTAL VILLAGE 285.

232. CONTINENTAL VILLAGE 286. ARMONK
287. ARMONK

234. BEDFORD HILLS CORRECTIONAL 288. ARMONK

235. ARCHVILLE
236. ARCHVILLE

237. ELMSFORD 291.
238. PURCHASE 292.
239. PURCHASE 293.
240. PURCHASE 294,
295.
296.
297.
298. YONKERS - SPARE
299.
300. YONKERS - SPARE
247.  MILLWOOD 301. YONKERS - SPARE
248.  MILLWOOD 302. YONKERS - SPARE

303. YONKERS
304. YONKERS
305. YONKERS - SPARE

252. MOHEGAN 306. YONKERS
253. MOHEGAN 307. YONKERS
254. MOHEGAN 308. YONKERS
255. MOHEGAN 309. YONKERS

310. YONKERS
257. MOHEGAN

258. MOHEGAN 312. YONKERS

259. PLEASANTVILLE 313. YONKERS

260. PLEASANTVILLE 314. YONKERS

261. 315. YONKERS - SPARE
262. 316. YONKERS - SPARE
263. 317. YONKERS - SPARE
264. 318. YONKERS - SPARE
265. WEST HARRISON 319. YONKERS - SPARE
266. WEST HARRISON 320.

Should there be any issues / changes with this list, please contact
60controlrecords@westchestergov.com



10.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

19.

21.
22.

25.
26.

28.

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

WESTCHESTER COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES

LADDER COMPANIES

FAIRVIEW — TOWER LADDER
PELHAM

GREENVILLE — PUMP

GRASSLANDS
GRASSLANDS - PUMP

MOHEGAN - PUMP

NEW ROCHELLE

NEW ROCHELLE

NEW ROCHELLE - SPARE
EASTCHESTER - SPARE
EASTCHESTER — PUMP

MAMARONECK TOWN

MAMARONECK VILLAGE - TILLER
HASTINGS - TILLER

RYE
RYE - SPARE

SCARSDALE - PUMP

RYE BROOK - PUMP
PORT CHESTER
WHITE PLAINS

WHITE PLAINS-SPARE
WHITE PLAINS -PUMP
MOHEGAN — PUMP
IRVINGTON — PUMP
TARRYTOWN

SLEEPY HOLLOW
KATONAH — PUMP

Should there be any issues / changes with this list, please contact

41.

47.
48.

50.
51.
52.

54.
55.
56.
58.
60.

62.
63.

65.

67.

70.

72.
73.
74.

76.
77.
78.
79.
80.

OSSINING

NO. WHITE PLAINS - PUMP

SOMERS - PUMP

ARDSLEY - PUMP
YORKTOWN — PUMP
MILLWOOD - PUMP

ELMSFORD - PUMP
HAWTHORNE — PUMP

MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON

CROTON FALLS - PUMP

YONKERS

YONKERS
YONKERS
YONKERS

YONKERS - SPARE
YONKERS — SPARE
YONKERS — SPARE
YONKERS - SPARE
YONKERS — SPARE

60controlrecords@westchestergov.com
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14.
15.

17.
18.

20.
21.

23.

24,

27.

29.

WESTCHESTER COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES

TOWER LADDER COMPANIES

THORNWOOD - PUMP
PORT CHESTER
PELHAM MANOR

PLEASANTVILLE
WHITE PLAINS
LARCHMONT - PUMP
MONTROSE - PUMP

WEST HARRISON — PUMP

NEW ROCHELLE - PUMP
MOUNT KISCO
HARTSDALE

EASTCHESTER
SOMERS

MAMARONECK VILLAGE
ELMSFORD - PUMP

DOBBS FERRY
HARRISON
CHAPPAQUA — PUMP

SCARSDALE

40.
42.
44,

45,
46.

49.

53.
54.

57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

63.

70.
71.

75.

78.

80.
81.

BRIARCLIFF MANOR

OSSINING

CROTON — PUMP
PEEKSKILL — PUMP
VERPLANCK - PUMP

VALHALLA

PURCHASE - PUMP
HARTSDALE — RESERVED

BEDFORD HILLS

MOUNT VERNON

MOUNT VERNON

YONKERS

YONKERS

TARRYTOWN - PUMP

YONKERS — SPARE
YONKERS — SPARE

Should there be any issues / changes with this list, please contact
60controlrecords@westchestergov.com



WESTCHESTER COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES

TANKER’S
1. GOLDENS BRIDGE 12.  POCANTICO HILLS
2. SOUTH SALEM 13.
3. POUND RIDGE 14.  YORKTOWN
4. VISTA 15.  MILLWOOD
5. BEDFORD HILLS 16. SOMERS
6. KATONAH 17. BANKSVILLE
7. BANKSVILLE 18.  PLEASANTVILLE
8. CROTON FALLS 19.
9. ARMONK 21. GOLDENS BRIDGE
10. CROTON
11. CONTINENTAL VILLAGE 66. ROUND HILL, CT (GREENWICH)
MSU — Mask Service Units
1. YONKERS 5. YONKERS — CASCADE TRAILER
2. MOUNT VERNON 6.
3. NEW ROCHELLE 7. DES — CASCADE TRAILER
4.  NO WHITE PLAINS — CASCADE TRAILER
SQUAD SQUAD SUPPORT UNIT
1. YONKERS 1. YONKERS - COLLAPSE
2. NEW ROCHELLE 2. NEW ROCHELLE
3. MT.VERNON 3.
4.  WHITE PLAINS 4. WHITE PLAINS
5. EASTCHESTER /SCARSDALE 5. EASTCHESTER / SCARSDALE
6. GREENVILLE / FAIRVIEW / HARSDALE 6. GREENVILLE / FAIRVIEW / HARSDALE
7. 7.
8. 8.
9. 9.
10. 10.
11. YONKERS 11. YONKERS - COLLAPSE
12 12
13 13
14. 14.
15. GREENVILLE 15. GREENVILLE
21. YONKERS - SPARE

MASS DECON TRAILERS

MDU1 DES- HAZ-MAT/DECON

Should there be any issues / changes with this list, please contact
60controlrecords@westchestergov.com
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No

10.
11.
12.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

36.
37.

39.
40.

43.
44,
45,

47.
48.
49.
51.
54.
55.

WESTCHESTER COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES

RESCUE COMPANY

LARCHMONT- LIGHT/CASCADE
MOUNT VERNON - HEAVY
FAIRVIEW - HEAVY

NEW ROCHELLE - HEAVY

MAMARONECK TWN — MEDIUM /CASCADE
BANKSVILLE - MEDIUM

VALHALLA — HEAVY

BEDFORD HILLS — HEAVY/CASCADE
YONKERS - HEAVY

SLEEPY HOLLOW - MEDIUM

OSSINING - HEAVY

MOUNT KISCO - HEAVY
YORKTOWN — HEAVY

KATONAH — HEAVY/CASCADE
CROTON - HEAVY

HARRISON — LIGHT

SOMERS - HEAVY

SOUTH SALEM - HEAVY/CASCADE
POUND RIDGE - MEDIUM
CHAPPAQUA - HEAVY/CASCADE
GOLDENS BRIDGE - MEDIUM
GOLDENS BRIDGE - EMS
BUCHANAN - MEDIUM

CROTON FALLS - LIGHT
GREENVILLE

PURCHASE - HEAVY

MOUNT KISCO - LIGHT
MOHEGAN — LIGHT

NO. WHITE PLAINS — MEDIUM

MILLWOOD - HEAVY/CASCADE
BRIARCLIFF - HEAVY/CASCADE

CONTINENTAL VILLAGE - HEAVY/CASCADE
PORT CHESTER - HEAVY

POCANTICO HILLS - RESCUE PUMPER
BEDFORD - MEDIUM
PELHAM - LIGHT

PLEASANTVILLE — RESCUE PUMPER
MONTROSE V.A. — LIGHT RESCUE
IRVINGTON - HEAVY/CASCADE
MONTROSE- HEAVY & PUMPS

NEW ROCHELLE — COLLAPSE/WATER RES.
YORKTOWN — DIVE/WATER RESCUE

75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
85.
88.
100.
134.

14.

16.
17.

19.

21.

23.

30.
31.
32.

34.
35.

THORNWOOD - RESCUE PUMPER

DES — TECHNICAL RESCUE
GRASSLANDS - RESCUE PUMPER

YONKERS — USAR TRACTOR TRAILER
YONKERS — SPARE

ARMONK — RESCUE PUMPER

WHITE PLAINS - HEAVY

HASTINGS

PEEKSKILL — RESCUE PUMPER

MINI-ATTACK’S

CONTINENTAL VILLAGE

BEDFORD
YORKTOWN
BEDFORD HILLS
MILLWOOD
BANKSVILLE
SOMERS

CROTON FALLS
CROTON FALLS

THORNWOOD - UTV

POUND RIDGE

WHITE PLAINS — Parking Garage Unit

Should there be any issues / changes with this list, please contact
60controlrecords@westchestergov.com
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39.

41.
42.
43.
44,

47.
48.
49.
50.

WESTCHESTER COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES

WHITE PLAINS — COLLAPSE UNIT
WHITE PLAINS — PICKUP TRUCK
GRASSLANDS - BIG PICKUP TRUCK
BUCHANAN - LARGE BUS

SOMERS - FIRE POLICE

BEDFORD HILLS — UTILITY BODY
FAIRVIEW — PICKUP TRUCK
KATONAH — UTILITY BODY
MAMARONECK VILLAGE — UTILITY BODY
PURCHASE - PICKUP TRUCK
MOHEGAN - SUV

BUCHANAN — CASCADE

MOUNT KISCO — FASTEAM

CROTON — UTILITY BODY
HAWTHORNE — PICKUP TRUCK

PEEKSKILL — SUV

MOHEGAN - SUV

GREENVILLE — PICKUP TRUCK
HARRISON - SUV

YONKERS

KATONAH - SUV

NYS POWER AUTHORITY — UTILITY BODY
DOBBS FERRY — UTILITY BODY
WEST HARRISON — UTILITY BODY
POUND RIDGE

WEST HARRISON - SUV
CROTON FALLS — CASCADE
VERPLANCK

VERPLANCK - UTV
CHAPPAQUA — VAN

SLEEPY HOLLOW

VALHALLA — PICKUP TRUCK
SOMERS

SOMERS — SMALL VAN
YORKTOWN

SCARSDALE - VAN

RYE — TRAFFIC / REHAB

HAWTHORNE — LIGHT RESCUE
RYE BROOK - SUV

BEDFORD HILLS CORRECTIONAL
MILLWOOD - PICKUP TRUCK

HASTINGS

CROTON FALLS - EMS

RYE — PICKUP TRUCK
MOHEGAN - FIRE POLICE SUV

UTILITY

51.
52.
53.

55.
56.
57.

59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.

76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

OSSINING - FASTEAM
ARMONK — ATV
MONTROSE - LARGE BUS

THORNWOOD - PICKUP TRUCK
MAMARONECK TOWN - SUV
BEDFORD HILLS — SMALL BUS

VALHALLA — LIGHT RESCUE
DES - BUS

TARRYTOWN - LIGHT RESCUE
BRIARCLIFF — SMALL BUS
MONTROSE — TRAILER

CROTON FALLS - UTV

PORT CHESTER — UTILITY BODY
PORT CHESTER — SMALL BUS

MONTROSE - PICKUP TRUCK
MOHEGAN - FIRE PREV.

DES - FOAM TRAILER CLASS B

MCI TRAILER — AIRPORT

MCI TRAILER — DES

MCI TRAILER —SPECIAL EVENT AT DES
PLEASANTVILLE - SUV

DES - BIG PICKUP TRUCK

DES — COLLAPSE UNIT

DES - FLAT BED

SOUTH SALEM - PICKUP TRUCK
MOHEGAN

SOMERS - SUV

ARMONK — PICKUP TRUCK
YORKTOWN - SUV

YORKTOWN - SUV

ELMSFORD — UTILITY BODY

DES — SMALL PICKUP TRUCK
SOMERS — REHAB / SMALL BUS
SOMERS - UTV

MAMARONECK VILLAGE — SMALL BUS
NEW ROCHELLE - PICKUP TRUCK
NEW ROCHELLE - PICKUP TRUCK

NEW ROCHELLE - PUMP OUT’'S
NEW ROCHELLE - PUMP OUT'S
HAWTHORNE - ATV

MONTROSE VA

MAMARONECK VILLAGE — ATV
BUCHANAN — FIRE PREV. TRAILER

Should there be any issues / changes with this list, please contact
60controlrecords@westchestergov.com



WESTCHESTER COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES

UTILITY
101. PURCHASE - SUV
102. FAIRVIEW - PICKUP TRUCK
103. DES -BIG TENT TRUCK
104. DES - FIRE GATOR/UTV TRAILER 147. NO. WHITE PLAINS — HIGH WATER UNIT
105. DES-EMS GATOR/UTV TRAILER 148. TARRYTOWN - SUV
106. DES - RACK BODY PICKUP 149. IRVINGTON - ATV

150. OSSINING — SMALL BUS

108. DES - TENT TRAILER (1) 151. OSSINING - SPILL/HAZ-MAT TRAILER
109. DES - TENT TRAILER (2) 152. OSSINING - SUV
110. YONKERS 153. OSSINING - SUV
111. ' YONKERS 154. FAIRVIEW - LIGHT RESCUE
112. ' YONKERS 155. CHAPPAQUA — UTILITY BODY
113. YONKERS 156.
114. YONKERS 157.
115. YONKERS 158.
116. YONKERS 159.
117. YONKERS - FOAM 160. HARTSDALE - RESERVED
118. YONKERS - BUS 161. BUCHANAN - SUV
119. YONKERS -BUS 162. BUCHANAN - UTV
120. YONKERS 163. ARDSLEY
121. YONKERS 164.
122. ' YONKERS 165. MAMARONECK
123. YONKERS 166.
124. YONKERS 167.
125. YONKERS 168.
126. YONKERS 169. DES - FOAM TRAILER
127. YONKERS 170. DES - OEM STAGING TRAILER
128. YONKERS 171. DES - RESERVED
129. YONKERS 172. DES - RESERVED
130. YONKERS - RESERVED 173. GRASSLANDS
131. DES - SITE ON WHEELS | 174. DES-KUBOTA/UTV TRAILER 1
132. DES - SITE ON WHEELS II 175. DES-KUBOTA/UTV TRAILER 2
133. DES UTV EMS 176. DES - KUBOTA/UTV TRAILER 3
134. DESUTV EMS 177. DES-TRT RACK BODY
135. DES UTV FIRE 178. DES - TRT COLLAPSE TRAILER
136. DES UTV FIRE 179. MCI TRAILER — GREENBURGH PD
137. DES UTV EMS 180. MCI TRAILER — NORTH SALEM EMS
138. DES - MEC-4 ALPHA TRAILER 181. MCI TRAILER — EMPRESS
139. DES - MEC-4 BRAVO TRAILER 182. SOMERS - SUV
140. BEDFORD - PICKUP TRUCK 183. MCI TRAILER - DES

184. MCI TRAILER - DES
141. CONTINENTAL VILLAGE - FIRE POLICE 185. MCI TRAILER - DES

142. CONTINENTAL VILLAGE - UTV 186. MCI TRAILER - DES
143. YORKTOWN — SMALL BUS 187.

188.

189.

443. GREENBURGH C.D.
444, GREENBURGH C.D.
445. GREENBURGH C.D. - GENERATOR UNIT  203. BEDFORD HILLS

446. GREENBURGH C.D. - CASCADE

Should there be any issues / changes with this list, please contact
60controlrecords@westchestergov.com
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HM-1
HM-3

WESTCHESTER COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES

MARINE UNITS

VERPLANCK — PUMP 21. V.A. MONTROSE
MAMARONECK VILLAGE 22. SOMERS
RYE 23. PEEKSKILL
IRVINGTON — PUMP 24. ARMONK —on TRAILER
TARRYTOWN - PUMP 25. GOLDENS BRIDGE (12")
CONTINENTIAL VILLAGE 26. BUCHANAN
SLEEPY HOLLOW - PUMP 27. SLEEPY HOLLOW (14’ on Trailer)
CONTINENTIAL VILLAGE 28.

29. VERPLANCK (16’ on Trailer)
MILLWOOD (10’ INFLATABLE on MA10) 30. VERPLANCK (12’ on Trailer)
YONKERS - PUMP 31. TARRYTOWN (12’ INFLATABLE)
CROTON - PUMP 32. CROTON (16’ on TRAILER)

33. SOUTH SALEM (14’ on TRAILER)

34 LARCHMONT (15’ on TRAILER)
OSSINING 35. HARRISON (12’ ZODIAC)

36. MAMARONECK TWN (on TRAILER)

37.

38

39.

40. PORT CHESTER (on TRAILER)

41.

42,

43.

44, IRVINGTON (14’ ZODIAC)

45,

46. ELMSFORD (12' ZODIAC on TRAILER)

49. VALHALLA (18 ZODIAC on TRAILER)

52. CROTON (12’ ZODIAC)

53.

54,

55. YORKTOWN (18 ZODIAC)

56. YORKTOWN (13’ ZODIAC)

77. DES - SPECIAL OPS (15’ ZODIAC)

78. DES- SPECIAL OPS (18 ZODIAC on TRAILER)

HAZ-MAT UNIT'S

WESTCHESTER COUNTY
MONTROSE VA HOSPITAL

HM -2

YONKERS

WESTCHESTER COUNTY AIRPORT UNIT’S

AP-7
AP-11
AP-17

WESTCHESTER COUNTY AIRPORT
WESTCHESTER COUNTY AIRPORT
WESTCHESTER COUNTY AIRPORT — SPARE

Should there be any issues / changes with this list, please contact
60controlrecords@westchestergov.com



MA19
U104
U105
U133
U134
U135
U136
U137
U142
U149

R1
U39

5605
58B2
6105
63U5

60U1

FM-1
FM-2
FM-3
FM-4
FM-6
FM-11
FM-14
FM-15
FM-16
FM-17

1402
1405

WESTCHESTER COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES

ATV/UTVS
THORNWOOD - UTV FIRE U162 BUCHANAN —UTV FIRE/EMS
WCDES - ATV FIRE Ul74 WCDES - TRAILER
WCDES - ATV EMS Ul75 WCDES - TRAILER
WCDES - UTV EMS Ul76 WCDES - TRAILER
WCDES - UTV EMS U30 VERPLANCK —UTV FIRE/EMS
WCDES - UTV FIRE U52 ARMONK - UTV FIRE/EMS
WCDES - UTV FIRE U64  CROTON FALLS — UTV FIRE/EMS
WCDES - UTV EMS U89 SOMERS -UTV EMS
CONTINENTAL VILLAGE - UTV FIRE/EMS u97 HAWTHORNE — ATV EMS
IRVINGTON - ? u99 MAMARONECK VILLAGE - ATV

FIRE REHAB UNITS

LARCHMONT FD - REHAB U888 SOMERS FD - REHAB
RYE FD - REHAB

EMS REHAB UNITS

DOBBS FERRY —BLS FLY CAR/REHAB 7605 PLEASANTVILLE VAC — REHAB UNIT

ELMSFORD FD —BLS AMB. / REHAB 7506 PEEKSKILL VAC — REHAB UNIT
HARRISON VAC — REHAB & MCI UNIT 7905 SCARSDALE VAC — REHAB UNIT
HAWTHORNE FD — REHAB 8205 VALHALLA VAC - REHAB UNIT

8805 CORTLANDT VAC - MCI/ REHAB CAR

MEDICAL EVACUATION TRANSPORTATION UNIT (METU)

DES 33U1 YONKERS EMS/PD

FIRE MARSHALL CARS

WEST. COUNTY DES FM-19 MT. PLEASANT
NORTH CASTLE

WEST. COUNTY DES FM-25 CROTON
BEDFORD FM-26 CORTLANDT
NEW CASTLE FM-27 CORTLANDT
ARDSLEY FM-31 SLEEPY HOLLOW
LEWISBORO FM-33 OSSINING
GREENBURGH FM-40 POUND RIDGE
HARRISON FM-51 YORKTOWN
HARRISON FM-58 BUCHANAN

CAUSE & ORGIN VEHICLES

DES 1404 DES
DES

Should there be any issues / changes with this list, please contact
60controlrecords@westchestergov.com



WESTCHESTER COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES

60 CONTROL CARS

CAR1 COMMISSIONER JOHN M. CULLEN
CAR 2 DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JENNIFER WACHA
CAR 4 DIRECTOR of FIRE SERVICES WILLIAM DINGEE
CARS CHIEF of EMS / COMMUNICATIONS  MIKE VOLK

2001 CHIEF OF SPECIAL OPS PETER PITOCCO
614 ECC CAPTAIN GLEN CAPPELLO
BAT 10 FIRE MUTUAL AID COORD. GERALD MUNSON
BAT 11 FIRE MUTUAL AID COORD. SAL PENNELLE
BAT 12 FIRE MUTUAL AID COORD. DOUG CACCIOLA
BAT 13 FIRE MUTUAL AID COORD. JASON BLAUVELT
BAT 14 FIRE MUTUAL AID COORD. J.P. NATKIN

BAT 15 FIRE MUTUAL AID COORD. MIKE ACOCELLA
BAT 16 FIRE MUTUAL AID COORD. JOHN MARSHALL
BAT 17 FIRE MUTUAL AID COORD. JOHN LEMBKE
BAT 18 FIRE MUTUAL AID COORD. WALTER FERGUSON
BAT 19 FIRE MUTUAL AID COORD. CHARLES NIELSEN
CAR 24 CAUSE & ORGIN COORD. JAMES CUFFE
CAR 25 CAUSE & ORGIN COORD. EUGENE MALONE
CAR 32 COLORADO - OEM

CAR 33 COLORADO - DES

CAR 34 PRIUS - DES

CAR 35 PRIUS - OEM

CAR 36 VAN - OEM

CAR 40 RADIO SYSTEM MANAGER TOM ALESSI

CAR 41 PROGRAM COORDINATOR ADAM EPISTEIN
CAR 42 COUNTY RADIO TECH BOB WILSON

CAR 43 COUNTY RADIO TECH CLIFF GOFF

CAR 44 COUNTY RADIO TECH PETER JOHNSON
CAR 45 COUNTY RADIO TECH TOM RAFFAELLI
CAR 46 COUNTY RADIO TECH STEVE PENDZUK
CAR 47 COUNTY RADIO TECH DANISH SYED
CAR 48 COUNTY RADIO TECH CARL RADER

CAR 49 INFO TECH SPECIALIST JASON LEWER

Should there be any issues / changes with this list, please contact
60controlrecords@westchestergov.com
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